
Moody Theological Seminary 

Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 2 Year Schedule Option

MOODY THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY                               

MABS 2 Year Schedule Option  

CREDT 

HOURS
 Prerequisites

F
a
ll

S
p

ri
n

g

S
u

m
m

e
r

M
o

d
u

la
r

`  

Fall Year 1 15

BI  5503 Introduction to Theological Research 1 X X X ����

BI  5504  Hermeneutics 1  2 BI-5503 X ����

BI  5506 Old Testament Exposition 1 3 X   X ����

BI  5508 New Testament Exposition 1 2 X X X ����

ST 5501 Systematic Theology 1 3 X ����

SF 5506 Biblical Spiritual Formation 2 X X ����

IL 5500 Biblical Spiritual Formation Lab 1 1 X X ����

GM 5503 Community Outreach 1 X

Spring Year 1 15

GM 5504 Evangelism and Community Analysis 3 X X

BI  5505 Hermeneutics 2  2 BI  5504 X ����

BI  5507 Old Testament Exposition 2 3 X ����

BI  5509 New Testament Exposition 2 2 X ����

ST 5504 Systematic Theology 2 3 X X X X ����

IS 5502 Theology of Intercultural Ministry   2 X X

Fall Year 2 15

ST-5505 Systematic Theology 3 3 X X ����

Bible Elective 3 X X

GM 5500 Communication of Biblical Truth 3 X X

IS 6600 Apologetics and World Religions 3 X X X

GM  5505 Introduction to Ministry Leadership   3 X

Spring Year 2 15

HT 5500 Church History 3 X X X ID

Bible Elective 3 X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

FE 6600 Field Education Internship 1 3 X X X

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 60

Bible Electives

BI 6601 Romans 3 ����

BI 6602 Daniel and Revelation 3 ����

BI 6603 Genesis 3 ����

BI 6606 Acts 3 ����

BI 6608 Life of Christ 3 ����

I D the course is in development for Online.
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ITALICS - CORE Courses offered in every MASTERS DEGREE program 

7  BOLD - CORE Courses offered in every program



Moody Theological Seminary 

Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 3 Year Schedule Option

MOODY THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY                               

MABS 3 Year Schedule Option  
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Fall Year 1 10

BI  5503 Introduction to Theological Research 1 X X X ����

BI  5504  Hermeneutics 1  2 BI-5503 X ����

BI  5506 Old Testament Exposition 1 3 X   X ����

SF 5506 Biblical Spiritual Formation 2 X X ����

IL 5500 Biblical Spiritual Formation Lab 1 1 X X ����

GM 5503 Community Outreach 1 X

Spring Year 1 10

GM 5504 Evangelism and Community Analysis 3 X X

BI  5505 Hermeneutics 2  2 BI  5504 X ����

BI  5507 Old Testament Exposition 2 3 X ����

IS 5502 Theology of Intercultural Ministry   2 X X

Fall Year 2 11

BI  5508 New Testament Exposition 1 2 X X X ����

ST 5501 Systematic Theology 1 3 X ����

Bible Elective 3 X X

GM  5505 Introduction to Ministry Leadership   3 X

Spring Year 2 11

BI  5509 New Testament Exposition 2 2 X ����

ST 5504 Systematic Theology 2 3 X X X X ����

HT 5500 Church History 3 X X X ID

Bible Elective 3 X X

Fall Year 3 9

ST-5505 Systematic Theology 3 3 X X ����

GM 5500 Communication of Biblical Truth 3 X X

IS 6600 Apologetics and World Religions 3 X X X

Spring Year 3 9

FE 6600 Field Education Internship 1 3 X X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 60

Bible Electives 3

BI 6601 Romans 3 ����

BI 6602 Daniel and Revelation 3 ����

BI 6603 Genesis 3 ����

BI 6606 Acts 3 ����

BI 6608 Life of Christ 3 ����
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I D the course is in development for Online.

*One 3 credit course from either BI,GM,HT,PS,SF,ST,US or IS
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Moody Theological Semianry 

Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 4 Year Schedule Option

MOODY THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY                               

MABS 4 Year Schedule Option  
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Fall Year 1 7

BI  5503 Introduction to Theological Research 1 X X X ����

BI  5504  Hermeneutics 1  2 BI-5503 X ����

BI  5506 Old Testament Exposition 1 3 X   X ����

GM 5503 Community Outreach 1 X

Spring Year 1 8

GM 5504 Evangelism and Community Analysis 3 X X ����

BI  5505 Hermeneutics 2  2 BI  5504 X

BI  5507 Old Testament Exposition 2 3 X ����

Fall Year 2 8

SF 5506 Biblical Spiritual Formation 2 X X X ����

IL 5500 Biblical Spiritual Formation Lab 1 1 X X X ����

BI  5508 New Testament Exposition 1 2 X X X     

GM  5505 Introduction to Ministry Leadership   3 X

Spring Year 2 7

BI  5509 New Testament Exposition 2 2 X

IS 5502 Theology of Intercultural Ministry   2 X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

Fall Year 3 9

ST 5501 Systematic Theology 1 3 X ����

GM 5500 Communication of Biblical Truth 3 X X ����

IS 6600 Apologetics and World Religions 3 X X X     

Spring Year 3 9     

ST 5504 Systematic Theology 2 3 X X X X ����

HT 5500 Church History 3 X X X ID

Bible Elective 3 X X

Fall Year 4 6

ST-5505 Systematic Theology 3 3 X X ����

Bible Elective 3 X X

Spring Year 4 6

FE 6600 Field Education Internship 1 3 X X X

Bible Elective 3 X X

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 60

Bible Electives 

BI 6601 Romans 3 ����

BI 6602 Daniel and Revelation 3 ����

BI 6603 Genesis 3 ����

BI 6606 Acts 3 ����

BI 6608 Life of Christ 3 ����

ITALICS - CORE Courses offered in every MASTERS DEGREE program 

7  BOLD - CORE Courses offered in every program

I D the course is in development for Online.
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